
 
ODISHA COMPUTER APPLICATION CENTRE 

PLOT NO N. N-1/7D. ACHARYA VIHAR. 
BHUBANESWAR. 

 
Enquiry No. OCAC.- ADMN-17/2010(PT) ENQ/_19027_/ Date. 03/07/2019 

 
Auction  Call Notice 

 Sealed tenders are invited from agencies interested in purchasing old office 
furniture & electrical materials of OCAC occupying in OCAC building, Acharya vihar 
squaire.  Bhubaneswar. The detail materials (scrap) listed below for information of the 
bidder. Interested agencies are required to quote their best prices for purchase through 
auction in the following format. Evaluation shall be made by highest price basis. The 
Agency who will quote the highest price will win the Auction. 

 
LIST OF THE SCRAP  MATTERIALS  AND UPSET PRICE 

 SL 
NO.  ITEMS NAME Physical Status QUANTITY Unit 

Unit Price 
in Rs. 

Amount 
in Rs. 

 
1 Brocken Wheel Chair Damaged 23 nos 

   2 Brocken Table (Ply ) Damaged 5 nos 
   3 Split A/C    Not working 13 sets 
   4 Electrical panel board big Damaged 1 set  
   5 DOCKTABALE AC (LG AC-11 Ton Damaged 3 nos 
   

6 
DOCKTABALE AC (carier AC-11 
Ton) 

Not for use (2 
nos of Outdoor) 1 sets 

   7 Ceiling Fan   damaged 68 no 
   8 Stabilizer Un serviceable  4 no 
   9 Rack   A.C. (internal) Un serviceable 3 nos 
   

10 
                                                     
Aluminum windows                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      broken 10 nos 

   11           Iron Grill                                                    broken 9 nos 
   12 Wooden door broken 5 nos 
   13 Aluminum door broken 6 nos 
   14 Double tube light frame Un serviceable 43 nos 
   15 Iron Table Un serviceable 1 no 
   16 Fiber door Un serviceable 4 nos 
   17 Sky light grill Un serviceable 7 nos 
   18 GI Pipe Un serviceable 2 nos 
   19 Electrical Panel Un serviceable 1 no 
   20 Washing machine  Un serviceable 1 no 
   21 CI & WR pipe  Un serviceable 25 nos 
   22 Exhaust fan Un serviceable 9 nos 
   23 Wall fan Un serviceable 1 no 
   24 AC Motor Un serviceable 1 No 
   25 Transf0rmer  (15000 DC) Un serviceable 1 No 
   26 Down rod Un serviceable 12 Nos 
   27 Distribution panel box Un serviceable 6 Nos 
   28 Door Handel Un serviceable 5 Nos 
   



29 1 ft down rod Un serviceable 100 Nos 
   30 Plumbing items Un serviceable 1 bag No 
   31 Changeover Un serviceable 1 no 
         Total :-   

    
 
General Terms & Conditions 

1. Transportation of the above material shall be done by the bidder at their own cost. 

2. The above items shall be handed over on “As is, Where is “  basis. 

3. Bidders may inspect the items at site before quoting their rate. 

4. All bidders are required to deposit security money of Rs. 1500/- in shape of DD 

from Andhra Bank, Acharya Vihar Branch along with the bid for participating in 

the auction. 

5. Security deposit of unsuccessful bidders will be returned within 7 days. For 

successful bidder the security deposit will be adjusted during deposit of the 

auctioned amount with  OCAC after completion of the auction procedure . 

6. The successful bidder shall  shift all the auctioned material items from site within 

3 days from the receipt of the order. 

7. The successful bidder shall deposit the approved amount   within 3 days of issue 

of acceptance letter to him . 

 

The sealed auction bids should reach the undersigned on or before 4:00 

P.M  of 16/07/2019. The authority reserves the right to accept/reject any or all the 

quotations without assigning any reason thereof. 

 

 

 

       Sd/- 
General Manager(Admin). 

 
C.C. Local News paper/Notice Board / OCAC Website./ 


